Revised Member Remuneration - 25 June 2015

Council Leader
Convenor - Civic Head

Sub Total Leader and Civic Head

Depute Council Leader
Chair of Resources
Chair of Education, Children and Adult Services

Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure
Chair of Community Services
Vice - Resources

Vice - Education, Children and Adult Services
Vice - Education, Children and Adult Services
Vice - Planning Development & Infrastructure

Vice - Community Services
Chair of Community Safety, Public
Engagement & Equalities

Chair of Licensing Committee and Board
Chair of Audit and Scrutiny

Leader of Opposition

Leader - Inverness

Children's Champion

Leader - Caithness and Sutherland
Leader - Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey

Leader - Lochaber
Leader - Skye, Ross and Cromarty

Sub Total Senior Councillors

Grand Total

Notes:

Number

N N

N =

N

18

20

2015/16
Salary

39,029
29,272

68,301

29,272
25,222
25,222

25,222
25,222

20,568

20,568

20,568
20,568

20,568
20,568
25,222
25,222

20,568
25,222
25,222
25,222
25,222

425,468

493,769

Adjusted

2015/16
Number Salary

1 39,029
1 29,272

2 68,301

29,272
25,222
25,222
25,222
25,222
20,568
20,568
20,568
20,568

P PR RPRRR PR R

=

20,568
Remuneration
for Post

, - Deleted

20,568
20,568
25,222

25,222

N

- - Post Deleted
25,222
25,222
25,222
25,222

N T el

18 425,468

20 493,769

1. The Council can have a Leader and Civic Head plus 19 other "senior members"
2. The maximum payment to other "senior members" is set at £29,272 (75% of Leader's salary)
3. The "guantum” (maximum expenditure excluding Leader and Ci 436,969

4. Councillor Salary

16,726

436,969
16,726



