Revised Member Remuneration - 25 June 2015

Revised Member Remuneration - 25 Ju	ne 2015		-		
				Adjusted	
	Number	2015/16		2015/16	
		Salary	Number	Salary	
Council Leader	1	39,029	1	39,029	
Convenor - Civic Head	1	29,272	1	29,272	
Sub Total Leader and Civic Head	2	68,301	2	68,301	
Depute Council Leader	1	29,272	1	29,272	
Chair of Resources	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Chair of Education, Children and Adult Services	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Chair of Planning, Development & Infrastructure	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Chair of Community Services	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Vice - Resources		-	1	20,568	
Vice - Education, Children and Adult Services	1	20,568	1	20,568	
Vice - Education, Children and Adult Services			1	20,568	
Vice - Planning Development & Infrastructure	1	20,568	1	20,568	
Vice - Community Services	1	20,568	1	20,568	
Chair of Community Safety, Public Engagement & Equalities	1	20,568	_	-	1
Chair of Licensing Committee and Board	1	20,568	1	20,568	
Chair of Audit and Scrutiny	1	20,568	1	20,568	
Leader of Opposition	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Leader - Inverness	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Children's Champion	1	20,568	-	-	
Leader - Caithness and Sutherland	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Leader - Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Leader - Lochaber	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Leader - Skye, Ross and Cromarty	1	25,222	1	25,222	
Sub Total Senior Councillors	18	425,468	18	425,468	
Grand Total	20	493,769	20	493,769	

Remuneration for Post Deleted

Post Deleted

Notes:

1. The Council can have a Leader and Civic Head plus 19 other "senior members"

2. The maximum payment to other "senior members" is set at £29,272 (75% of Leader's salary)

3. The "quantum" (maximum expenditure excluding Leader and Ci	436,969	436,969
4. Councillor Salary	16,726	16,726